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Revised February 2021

SUBJECT CODE GUIDANCE

Teaching Assignment
For more support on completing teaching assignments for high school level teachers, visit page 8 of this document for
instructions. If you have further questions, please contact your Regional Accreditation Officer.

STEM Blocks
Course eligibility as a STEM Block course, allowable as a Math or Science credit for the core curriculum pathway
towards graduation, must meet the minimum requirements set for Math and Science courses. Such courses must be
aligned to the competencies at or above the rigor of Algebra I and Biology I respectively. Courses not including Math
or Science content must include sets of competencies within computer education. Any course only addressing
engineering, without the inclusion of Math, Science or Computer Science content, is not eligible.

Graduation Requirements
Courses should be transcripted reflecting the courses and competencies covered. For example, a concurrent course
taken should be coded to the High School course with the level marked as "college" in the WAVE. If you are

embedding courses, both sets of competencies must be covered and both courses should be reflected on the transcript
with the credit and grade earned.
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Self-Contained

1061

Single Grades or
Multigrades 9-12

Business Education

N\
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Computer Science and
Technology Education

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

2401
2402
2403
2404

2405
2406
2428
2407
2408
2409

2410
2411

2425
2412
2417

2413
2414
2415

2416

2418
2419
2420
2424

Accounting 1

Accounting II

Business Communications
Business Computer
Applications

Business English
Business Law/Education
IB Business Education
Business Machines
Business Mathematics
Business Organization and
Management
Careers/Exploration
Consumer
Economics/Education
Consumer Law
Economics (Business)
Finance (Not for Personal
Finance Literacy)
General Business
Information Processing
Introduction to Business
Technology 1
Introduction to Business
Technology 11

Marketing

Office/Secretarial Procedures

Recordkeeping
Word Processing

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

2511 Advanced Programming
2535 AP Computer Science A
2536 AP Computer Science
Principles
2551 Computer Applications |
2552 Computer Applications II
2531 Computer Science |
2532 Computer Science 11
2512 Cybersecurity
2557 Desktop Publishing
2558 1B Computer Education
2556 Web Design

Eligible for Elective Credit Only
2553 Keyboarding

Fine Arts

Dance
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

2862 Dancel

2863 Dance Il

2864 Dance III

2865 Dance IV

2866 Dance Performance and
Production

2867 Ballet]

2868 Ballet II

2869 Ballet 111

2870 Ballet IV

2875 Hip Hop I

2876 Hip Hop II

2877 Dance for Musical Theatre

2882 Tapl

2883 Tap Il

2889 Jazz1

2890 Jazz Il

2891 Jazz 111

2892 Jazz IV

2897 Modern Dance 1

2898 Modern Dance II

2899 Modern Dance III

2900 Modern Dance IV

2905 World/Cultural Dance

2906 Dance Improvisation and
Composition

2907 Dance Appreciation

2908 Color Guard

Not Eligible for Fine Arts Credit
3041 Flag Corp/Drill Team

Drama/Theatre
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

4019 Dramal

4020 Drama II

4021 Drama III

4022 Drama IV

2893 Acting I

2894 Acting II

2895 Acting III

2896 Acting IV

4221 Speech I - Speech and
Competitive Acting I

4222 Speech II - Speech and
Competitive Acting I1

4223 Speech III - Speech and
Competitive Acting I11

4224 Speech IV - Speech and
Competitive Acting IV

2856 Technical Theatre I

2857 Technical Theatre I1

2858 Technical Theatre I11

2859 Technical Theatre IV

3023 Vocal Production/Theater
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Music
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

3052 Applied Music

3051 General Music

3001 BandI

3002 BandII

3003 Band III

3004 Band IV

3005 Orchestra I

3006 Orchestra II

3007 Orchestra III

3008 Orchestra IV

3031 Jazz Band I

3032 Jazz Band 11

3033 Jazz Band III

3034 Jazz Band IV

3042 1B Music (Standard Level)

3043 1B Music (Higher Level)

3047 Culturally Influenced
Ensemble

3048 Piano

3049 Guitar

3050 Music Immersive Experience

3053 Music Appreciation

3054 Music Theory

3055 AP Music Theory

3056 Music History

3081 Show Choir I

3082 Show Choir II

3083 Show Choir III

3084 Show Choir IV

3071 Vocal Music I

3072 Vocal Music 11

3073 Vocal Music III

3074 Vocal Music IV

3023 Vocal Productions / Theater

Not Eligible for Fine Arts Credit
3041 Flag Corp/Drill Team
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Visual Arts
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

2808 Artl

2809 Artll

2810 ArtIII

2811 ArtIv

2817 Art Appreciation

2815 AP Drawing

2818 Art History

2816 AP Art History

2838 AP 2-D Art and Design
2839 AP 3-D Art and Design
2821 Folk Art1

2822 Folk Art II

2823 Folk Art III

2824 Folk Art IV

2841 Ceramics/Pottery I
2842 Ceramics/Pottery 11
2843 Ceramics/Pottery 111
2844 Ceramics/Pottery IV
2878 Drawing |

2879 Drawing II

2880 Drawing III

2881 Drawing IV

2851 Graphic Design Form I
2852 Graphic Design Form 11
2853 Graphic Design Form III
2854 Graphic Design Form IV
2911 1B Arts (Standard Level)
2912 1B Arts (Higher Level)
2910 Media Production

2871 Painting |

2872 Painting I1

2873 Painting III

2874 Painting IV

2885 Photography I

2886 Photography II

2887 Photography III

2888 Photography IV

2901 Sculpture I

2902 Sculpture II

2903 Sculpture 111

2904 Sculpture IV

2831 Studio Art: 3-D

2832 Studio Art 3-D Design
2833 Jewelry and Metals I
2834 Jewelry and Metals II

Humanities
Eligible for Music Credit

2954 Humanities I (Music
Emphasis)

2955 Humanities Il (Music
Emphasis)

Eligible for Visual Arts Credit

2952 Humanities I (Visual Art
Emphasis)

2953 Humanities II (Visual Art
Emphasis)

Eligible for Drama/Theatre Credit

2956 Humanities I (Drama/
Theatre Emphasis)

Eligible for Elective Credit Only
2951 Humanities I (Non-core

Elective)

World Languages Other
Than English

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

3171 American Sign Language |
3172 American Sign Language 11
3173 American Sign Language III
3238 American Sign Language IV
3228 Cherokee I

3229 Cherokee I1

3230 Cherokee III

3231 Cherokee [V

3200 Chickasaw I
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3201
3202
3203
3185
3186
3187
3188
3190

3189
3204
3205
3206
3207
3232
3233
3234
3235
3111
3112
3113
3114
3115

3118
3121
3122
3123
3124
3125

3126
3194
3195
3169
3170
3192
3193
3191

3175

Chickasaw II
Chickasaw III
Chickasaw IV
Chinese I

Chinese 11

Chinese 111
Chinese IV

AP Chinese Language and
Culture

IB Chinese
Choctaw 1
Choctaw 11
Choctaw III
Choctaw IV
Comanche |
Comanche II
Comanche III
Comanche IV
French I

French I1

French III

French IV

AP French Language and
Culture

IB French

German |

German II

German III
German IV

AP German Language and
Culture

IB German

Greek I

Greek 11

Heritage Spanish I
Heritage Spanish 11
Italian I

Italian 11

AP Italian Language and
Culture

Japanese |

A

<

3176
3177
3178
3180

3181
3131
3132
3133
3134
3135
3136
3208
3209
3210
3211
3212
3213
3214
3215
3216
3217
3218
3219
3220
3221
3222
3223
3236
3237
3151
3152
3153
3154
3224
3225
3226
3227
3161
3162
3163
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Japanese 11

Japanese 11

Japanese IV

AP Japanese Language and
Culture

IB Japanese

Latin I

Latin II

Latin III

Latin IV

AP Latin

IB Latin

Maskoke — Semvnole I
Maskoke — Semvnole 11
Maskoke — Semvnole III
Maskoke — Semvnole IV
Mvskoke I

Myvskoke II

Mvskoke II1

Mvskoke IV

Osage |

Osage 11

Osage 1T

Osage IV

Pawnee 1

Pawnee 11

Pawnee 111

Pawnee IV
Potawatomi I
Potawatomi 11

Russian |

Russian 11

Russian 11T

Russian IV

Sauk I

Sauk II

Sauk III

Sauk IV

Spanish I

Spanish 11

Spanish III

3164 Spanish IV

3165 AP Spanish Language and
Culture

3167 AP Spanish Literature and
Culture

3168 1B Spanish

3196 Turkish I

3197 Turkish II

3250 Other Native American
Language

3260 Other World Languages
(Requires OSDE Approval)

Not Eligible for World Languages

Credit

3174 American Sign Language
(Not World Language
Credir)

3145 Native American Language

Health/Physical Education

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3330 Competitive Athletics
3310 Health
3320 Physical Education

Family and Consumer
Sciences

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3421 Family and Consumer
Sciences I

3422 Family and Consumer
Sciences 11

3423 Family and Consumer
Sciences 111

3424 Family and Consumer
Sciences IV

3410 Family Relations/Marriage
and Family
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Industrial Arts/Technology
Education

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

3511
3512
3521
3522
3531
3532
3541
3542
3551
3552
3553
3554
3560
3571
3572
3573
3574
3621

Architecture |
Architecture 11

Auto Mechanics |

Auto Mechanics 11
Communications I
Communications II
Construction I
Construction 11
Drafting I

Drafting II

Drafting III

Drafting IV
Electric/Electronics
General Technology I
General Technology 11
General Technology III
General Technology IV
Manufacturing I

A

<

4016
4017
4018
4011
4012
4013
4014
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Debate 11

Debate II1

Debate IV

Public Speaking I
Public Speaking I1
Public Speaking III
Public Speaking IV

English Language Arts

Mathematics

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

4045

4048
4051

4054

4057

4010

4065

English I (Grammar and
Composition)

English II (World Literature)
English III (American
Literature)

English IV (British
Literature)

AP English Language and
Composition

AP English Literature and
Composition

IB Language Arts

Eligible for All Diploma Pathways

4411 Algebra I (use 4432 and
4433 for Algebra IA and IB
% credits, respectively)
Geometry

Algebra 11

Algebra 11

Statistics and Probability
(Prerequisite: Algebra II)
AP Statistics
Trigonometry (% unit of
credit)

Pre—Calculus

4520
4412
4413
4740

4760
4750

4611
4612
4615
4616
4830

Calculus

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus BC

Advanced Studies in Math [
(Prerequisite: Calculus)
Advanced Studies in Math II
(Prerequisite: Calculus)

4831

3622 Manu.facturlng . Eligible for Elective Credit Only 4823 IB Further Mathematics
3790 Materials and Processes (Higher Level)
3640 Mechanical Power Systems 4302 Advanced Writing 4820 1B Mathematical Studies
3651 Metal Technology I 4250 Applied Communications (Standard Level)
3652 Metal Technology II 4301 Creative Writing 4822 1B Mathematics (Advanced
3660 Photography 4059 English Language Arts Level)
3671 Printing I Remediation 4821 1B Mathematics (Standard
3710 Small Engines 4063 English Language Learners Level)
3731 Transportagon and Power I A1t Joumalfsm ! Eligible for Core Diploma Pathway
3732 Transportation and Power II 4112 Journalism II , .
3741 Wood Technology I 4113 Journalism III if Taught by Certified Math
3742 Wood Technology 11 4114 Journalism IV Teacher
3743 Wood Technology IIT 4140 Library Science 2510 Advanced Programming
3744 Wood Technology IV 4066 Mythology 4780 Computer Science |
L. 4150 Newspaper 4781 Computer Science 11
Speech and Communications 4210 Reading 4418 Intermediate Algebra
Eligible for All Diploma Pathways 4058 Reading Remediation 4770 Mathematics of Finance (Not
4230 World Literature for Personal Financial
4015 Debate I 4240 Yearbook Literacy)
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Eligible for Elective Credit Only

4405 Math Remediation

4550 College Career Math Ready
4811 Applied Mathematics I
4812 Applied Mathematics 11
4620 Consumer Mathematics
4630 General Mathematics

4640 High School Arithmetic
4431 Pre—Algebra

Science

Physical Sciences

5010 Aeronautics

5051 Chemistry I

5052 Chemistry II

5055 AP Chemistry

5053 IB Chemistry

5160 Physical Science

5211 Physics I

5212 Physics I

5215 AP Physics B

5217 AP Physics C — Electricity
and Magnetism

5216 AP Physics C — Mechanics

5213 AP Physics |
(Algebra-based)

5214 AP Physics I
(Algebra-based)

5218 1B Physics

Life Sciences

5333 Anatomy

5031 Biology I (use 5021 and
5022 for Biology IA and IB
¥ credits, respectively)

5035 AP Biology

5036 1B Biology

5032 Biology Il

A
>
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5038 Biotechnology
5040 Botany
5350 Ecology
5334 Forensic Science
5115 Life Science
5336 Microbiology
5220 Physiology
5240 Zoology

Earth and Space Sciences

5020 Astronomy

5061 Earth Science

5120 Environmental Science
5121 AP Environmental Science
5140 Geology

5335 Meteorology

Elective Sciences
Eligible for Elective Credit Only

5110 Electronics

5133 General Science

5023 Pre—Biology I

5070 Principles of Technology

Social Studies

\J
“‘ OKLAHOMA

U.S. History

5410 United States History
5415 AP United States History

U.S. Government

5541 United States Government

5546 AP United States
Government and Politics

5545 AP Comparative
Government and Politics

Oklahoma History
5615 Oklahoma History

Additional Social Studies Unit

5780
5420

5735
5790
5525
5526
5645
5736
5791
5430
5450
5521
5789
5750
5530
5547
5751
5792
5789
5610
5630
5770
5787
5731

American Indian Studies
Ancient and Medieval
History

AP European History
AP Human Geography
AP Macroeconomics
AP Microeconomics
AP Psychology

AP World History
Asian History

Black History

Civics

Economics

European History
History of Religion
Human Geography

IB Social Studies

1B World Religion
Local History

Military History
Modern History
Problems of Democracy
Political Science
World Cultures

World History

Elective Credit Only

5510
5550
5641
5720
5732
5755
5760
5775
5785
5786

Current Issues & Events
International Problems
Psychology

Sociology
Anthropology
Criminology
Philosophy

Psychology of Learning
Street Law

Consumer Law
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2765
2720
2715
2775
2780

Personal Financial Literacy

1451 Personal Financial Literacy

Advanced Placement (AP)
and International
Baccalaureate (IB) Electives

Eligible for Elective Credit Only

N 4y
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Life Skills 7810
JROTC 7820 Nurse
Safety Education 7830
Service Learning 7850

7860
7870
7890

Resource Teacher (must have
student counts and are not
the teacher of record)

Non-Teaching Codes
(Not for use with Finance)

5561 AP Research
5560 AP Seminar 7710
5565 1B Theory of Knowledge 7730
Additional Subject Codes 7740
Eligible for Elective Credit Only 7797
2725 Academic Achievement

7741

2770 Academic Commitment to

Education (ACE)

Activity

Audiovisual

Speech Pathologist (Masters
Reqd)

Instructional Coach (Masters
Reqd)

Speech Pathologist Assistant
(Bachelor's Req’d)

2735 Academic Team 7745 Occupational Therapy
2740 ACT, SAT, PSAT, or NMQT 7746 Physical Therapy
Preparation 7750 Guidance & Counseling

2745 Character Education 7760 Library

2750 Communication Skills 7770  Psychologist

2755 Critical Thinking Skills 7780  Psychometrist

2710 Driver Education 7790  Teaching Principal

2790 Internship I (Juniors Only) 7795 Nonteaching Principal

2791 Internship II (Seniors Only) 7796 Director / Coordinator

2760 Leadership 7798 Dean Of Students
August 2019 Revisions February 2021 Revisions

Superintendent / Asst. Supt.

Study Hall

Work Supervision
In-School Suspension
Athletic Director
Student Supervision

Missing codes for AP 2-D and 3-D Art and Design
were added.

Missing code for Personal Financial Literacy was
added.

Names for 5545 AP Comparative Government and
Politics and 5546 AP United States Government and
Politics were corrected to match College Board
course names.

November 2020 Revisions

Revised date in title to “2020-2021".

Revised date in title to “2021-2022”.

Major additions and revisions to Dance,
Drama/Theatre, Humanities, Music, and Visual Arts
courses.

Revised category names for Social Studies to better
reflect requirements of College Preparatory Work
Ready Diploma pathway.

Oklahoma State Department of Education
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Teaching Assignment Instructions

SELECT THE CLASS PROPERTIES

Subject Code

Total Sections (Self
Contained is 1 section)
Units (number of High
School Credits given)
Semesters

Schedule Type

SELECT THE CLASS TYPE

Single Grade

SELECT A CLASS CATEGORY

General
Self - Contained
Alternative Program

CHOOSE THE GRADE

Ninth Grade
Tenth Grade

CO-TEACHERS

Enter the six-digit Teacher Certification Number:

Title

AVID (Advancement via

Individual Determination)
Lab (Not Learning Lab or
Resource Lab)

Adjunct (This Certified

Multiple Grades

Alternative Academy
CCR Concepts
CCR Basics

Eleventh Grade
Twelfth Grade

Teacher is Adjuncting this
Subject)

Pre-AP

Head Start

Honors / Gifted and
Talented

Non-Teaching Assignment

Co-Teacher Type: Alternative Education; Gifted & Talented; Title I; General Education; Special Education

TEACHER AIDES

L.
2.
3.

Highlight the Assistant's Name
Select the Teacher Aide Type

If the name is NOT on the list, contact School

DISTANCE LEARNING

1.
2. Enter the Name of the sender/receiver

Select the Technology Type

4. Personnel Records

5. If'the Assistant is a volunteer, enter their name in

3. Select the sender type

the "volunteer" box

Enter the name of the person monitoring the class

Oklahoma State Department of Education
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